04-23-1999	
04-23- U1649 <u>IN THE UNF</u> 10102	PATEN Attorney Docket No. <u>F2-538</u> 0476
In re application of: Daniel F. Bischof Serial No: 09/231,682 Filed: January 14, 1999 For: APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING LIQUID SAMPLES Art Unit: Examiner: PATENT ASSIGNMENT	ENT COVER SHEET
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Dear Sir/Madam:	Date
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Daniel F. Bischof 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Baxter International Inc. Internal Address (P.O. Box or Suite No.):	 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Denise M. Serewicz BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Rt. 120 and Wilson Road P.O. Box 490 Round Lake, Illinois 60073 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: _1
40.00 OP	Andrew G. Kolomayets Name of Person Signing Date: 4/13/99
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0219



Serial No.⁽¹⁾ 09/231,682 Filed⁽¹⁾ January 14, 1999

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention or improvements in

(2) APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING LIQUID SAMPLES

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on $\frac{(3)}{3}$ January 13, 1999

and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

I warrant myself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in all countries, and I further agree upon the request of sai

⁽⁴⁾ WITNESS my hand and seal this 13^{-7} d day of Signature: 4 Typed Name: <u>Daniel</u> _ County of Sake (6) (6) day of <u>January</u>, 19<u>99</u> before me, a Notary Public, appeared ____

to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA A. KOPPELMAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/29/02

Salucia G. Notary Public

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form. THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0220